AFFORDABLE HOUSING

NAME
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LIST OF TECHNICAL ADVISORS

AFFILIATION

E-MAIL

DRAFT

PHONE

Lisa Anderson-Ogilvie

City of Salem Community Development Dept.

Imanderson@cityofsalem.net

503-540-2381

Christian Edelblute

West Valley Housing Authority

wvpha@wvpha.org

503-623-8387

Pamala Garrick

Salem Housing Authority

pgarrick@cityofsalem.net

503-373-3807

Rob Justus Home First Development rob@homefirstdev.com 971-222-8282
Brian Moore Mountain West Investment Corporation brian@mwinv.com 503-584-4592
Sharon Nielson The Nielson Group LLP sharon@thenielsongroup.net 503-296-7796
Andy Wilch Salem Housing Authority awilch@cityofsalem.net 503-588-6452

Shelly Wilkins-Ehenger

Marion County Housing Authority

sehenger@mchaor.org

503-798-4170

TRANSITIONAL HOUSING/SHELTERS

Jayne Downing

Center for Hope and Safety

jayne@hopeandsafety.org

503-378-1572

Josh Graves

Catholic Community Services

jgraves@ccswv.org

503-856-7016

Kim Lemman

St. Francis Shelter

kim@sfssalem.org

503-588-0428

T.J.Putman

Salem Interfaith Hospitality Network

ti@salemihn.org

503-370-9752

Deborah Thompson

Sable House

deborah@sablehouse.org

503-623-6703

Missy Townsend-Paola

Grace House Board of Directors

missytownsend777 @gmail.com

971-600-3627

Major Kevin Ray

Salvation Army

kevin.ray@usw.salvationarmy.org

503-798-4798

SUPPORT SERVICES/EDUCATION

Herm Boes Salem Leadership Foundation herm@salemlf.org 503-315-8924
Rod Calkins Marion County Health Department rcalkins@co.marion.or.us 503-585-4978
Sue Curths Berkshire Hathaway Home Services suec@bhhsrep.com 503-371-3013

Emily Fern Dayton

Salem-Keizer School District

dayton emily@salkeiz.k12.or.us

503-391-4060

ext 8590

Sara Dotson

Polk County Behavioral Health

dotson.sara@co.polk.or.us

503-623-9289

ext 2409

Stephen Goins

Northwest Human Services

info@nwhumanservices.org

971-218-6303

Ken Hetsel Recovery Outreach Community Center (ROCC) info@roccsalem.org 503-393-4273
Diane Merry Community Action Agency diane.merry@mwvcaa.org 503-399-9080
Sam Osborn Department of Human Services sam.osborn@oregon.gov 503-373-1422
Tiffany Ottis Congregations Helping People tiffany.ottis@chpsalem.org 503-391-4365
Margaret Terry Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network mterry@mvbcn.org 503-508-7780
Scott Tiffany Mid-Valley Behavioral Care Network scott@mvbcn.org 503-585-4991
David Trimble Salem-Keizer Transit District david.trimble@cherriots.org 503-588-2424
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PUBLIC SAFETY

Faye Fagel Marion County Juvenile Department ffagel@co.marion.or.us 503-584-4806

Cyndi Leinassar Community Action Agency cyndi.leinassar@mwvcaa.org. 503-585-6232

Craig Oviatt Salem Dream Center info@salemdreamcenter.org 971-599-3166

Chief John Teague Keizer Police Department teaguej@keizer.org 503-390-3713

Sgt. Jason VanMeter Salem Police Department jvanmeter@cityofsalem.net 503-588-6123
VETERANS

Elan Lambert Westcare elan.lambert@westcare.com 503-400-8147

Todd Londin Home of the Brave todd@abcwindowsor.com 503-363-4457

Andy Smith Association of Oregon Counties asmith@oregoncounties.org 503-585-8351

Cameron Smith Oregon Department of Veterans' Affairs smithc@odva.state.or.us 503-373-2000
FINANCIAL**

** Includes foreclosure & eviction prevention,
crisis intervention, vacant homes/property,
credit recovery.

Ryan Allbritton

U.S. Bank

503-399-4153

Larry Goodreau

Willamette Community Bank

willamettecommunitybank.com

971-801-6004

Ken Jundt

Columbia Bank

503-399-2920

Jennifer Marchand

Oregon Housing & Community Services

Jennifer.C.Marchand@Oregon.gov

503-986-2031

Tiffany Ottis

Congregations Helping People

tiffany.ottis@chpsalem.org

503-391-4365

Forrest Peck

Chemeketa Community College

fpeck@chemeketa.edu

503-399-5088

T.J.Putman

Salem Interfaith Hospitality Network

ti@salemihn.org

503-370-9752

Emily Reiman

Neighborhood Economic Development Corp.

emily@nedcocdc.org

503-779-2680

Missy Smith

Maps Credit Union

msmith@mapscu.com

503-588-0181

Andy Wilch

Salem Housing Authority

awilch@cityofsalem.net

503-588-6452

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE

Jayne Downing

Center for Hope & Safety

jayne@hopeandsafety.org

503-378-1572

Marti Palacios

Center for Hope & Safety

marti.palacios@hopeandsafety.org

503-378-1572

Deborah Thompson

Sable House

deborah@sablehouse.org

503-623-6703
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